ES - jJADVERTENCIA! Queda terminantemente prohibido utilizar este cracker apuntando hacia el cuerpo o el rostro de las personas. No perforar ni tirar al fuego, incluso después de usado. No orientar hacia una llama o cuerpo incandescente. No someter a temperatura
superior a 50° C ni exponer prolongadamente al sol. Este cafidn de confeti es exclusivamente para uso exterior. Su utilizacion esta prohibida en menores de 14 afios si no hay la supervision de un adulto, Guardar esta etiqueta para posteriores comprobaciones.
Modo de Empleo: 1. Se debe apuntar el canon de confeti en posicién vertical, en un angulo de 90°, 2. Su utilizacion debe ser siempre a una altura superior a la de la cabeza. 3. Girar la parte inferior hacia la direccion que indica la flecha con la mano derecha. Atencion:
al girar la base del “cracker” se oira un fuerte ruido. EN - WARNING! Pointing this cracker at someone's body or face is strictly prohibited. Do not perforate or throw them into a fire, even after they are used. Never point them towards a flame or anything incandescent.
Do not subject them to a temperature of more than 50° C and do not expose them to sunlight for an extended period of time. This confetti cannon is only for outdoor use. This may not be used by anyone under the age of 14 without adult supervision. Keep this label
for future reference. Directions for use: 1. Point the confetti canon vertically, at a 90° angle. 2. It must always be used above head height. 3. Turn the lower part in the direction shown by the arrow using your right hand. Warning: When the base of the cracker is
turned, you will hear a loud noise. FR - AVERTISSEMENT ! || est formellement interdit d’utiliser ce cracker en visant vers le corps ou le visage des personnes. Ne pas perforer ni jeter au feu, méme apres I'utilisation. Ne pas orienter vers une flamme ou corps incandescent.
Ne pas soumettre & une température supérieure a 50° C ni I'exposer au soleil de maniere prolongée. Ce canon de confettis est exclusivement a usage extérieur. Son utilisation est interdite aux moins de 14 ans sans la supervision d’'un adulte. Garder cette étiquette
pour d'ulterieures verifications. Mode d'emploi : 1. Il faut pointer le canon de confettis en position verticale, dans un angle de 90°, 2, Son utilisation doit toujours étre a une hauteur supérieure a celle de la téte. 3. Tourner la partie inférieure vers la direction qu'indigque
la fleche avec la main droite. Attention : en tournant la base du cracker, un bruit fort se fera entendre. DE - WARNHINWEIS! Es ist strengstens untersagt, mit diesen Crackern auf den Kdrper oder das Gesicht von Personen zu zielen. Auch nach Gebrauch nicht
durchstechen oder ins Feuer werfen. Nicht auf Flammen oder glihende Gegenstande zielen. Nicht Temperaturen Uber 50° C oder langerer Sonneneinstrahlung aussetzen. Diese Konfettikanone ist ausschlieSlich flir den AuBenbereich geeignet. lhre Verwendung ist
fur Kinder unter 14 Jahren ohne Aufsicht von Erwachsenen untersagt. Bewahren Sie dieses Etikett bitte fUr spatere Rlckfragen auf. Gebrauchsanleitung: 1. Die Konfettikanone senkrecht in einem 90°-Winkel ausrichten. 2. Stets Uber Kopfhdhe verwenden. 3. Den
unteren Teil mit der rechten Hand in Pfeilrichtung drehen. Achtung: Beim Drehen des Bodens des ,Crackers” ertont ein krachendes Gerausch. IT - AWERTENZAI E tassativamente vietato utilizzare questo cracker puntando verso il corpo o il volto delle persone. Non
perforare né bruciare, neppure dopo I'uso. Non orientare verso fiamme o corpi incandescenti. Non sottoporre a temperature superiori a 50° G, né esporre al sole per lungo tempo. Questo cannone sparacoriandoli € da usare esclusivamente all'esterno. Il suo uso &
vietato ai bambini di eta inferiore ai 14 anni se non avviene sotto la sorveglianza di un adulto. Conservare questa etichetta per ulteriori verifiche. Istruzioni per I'uso: 1. Puntare il cannone sparacoriandoli in posizione verticale, ad un angolo di 90°. 2. Da usare sempre
a un'altezza al di sopra della testa. 3. Con la mano destra, ruotare la parte inferiore verso la direzione indicata dalla freccia. Attenzione: nel girare la base del "cracker” si sentira un forte rumore. PT - AVISO! E estritamente proibido utilizar este cracker apontado para
O COrpo ou para o rosto das pessoas. Nao perfurar nem queimar, inclusive depois de usado. Nao orientar em direcdo a uma chama ou corpo incandescente. Nao submeter a temperaturas superiores a 50°C nem expor demasiadamente ao sol. Este canh&o de
confetes é exclusivamente para utilizagao no exterior. A sua utilizacao & proibida a menores de 14 anos sem a supervisdo de um adulto. Guardar esta etiqueta para futuras consultas. Modo de usar: 1. Deve apontar-se o canhao de confetes, na posicao vertical,
num angulo de 90°. 2. A sua utilizacéo deve ser sempre a uma altura superior a da cabeca. 3. Girar a parte inferior na direcéo indicada pela seta com a méo direita. Atencéo: Ao girar a base do “cracker”, sera ouvido um forte ruido. PL - 0STRZEZENIE! Zabrania sie
skierowania tuby strzelajgce] w strone ciafa lub twarzy ludzi. Nie przekiuwac ani nie wrzucac do ognia, nawet po uzyciu. Nie celowac w strong ptomienia lub zarzgcego sie ciata. Nie nalezy wystawiaC na dziatanie temperatury wyzszej niz 50° C ani wystawiac na
dziatanie stonca przez diuzszy czas. Tuba strzelajgca z konfetti jest przeznaczone wyltacznie do uzytku na zewnatrz. Ich stosowanie jest zabronione u dzieci w wieku ponizej 14 lat, bez nadzoru dorostych. Zachowaj etykiete w celu wiasciwego uzytkowania. Instrukcja
uzycia: 1. Tuba strzelajaca z konfetti powinna by¢ skierowane pionowo, pod katem 90°. 2. Jej uzycie musi zawsze znajdowac sie na wysokosci wyzsze] niz wysokosc glowy. 3. Obrdoc dolng czese w kierunku wskazanym przez strzatke prawa reka. Uwaga: gdy
przekrecisz podstawe tuby, uslyszysz glosny hatas. GZ - UPOZORNENI! Tuto racheijtli je pfisné zakazano pouZivat smérem k lidskému télu & oblideji. Racheijtli neotvirejte ani neodhazujte do ohné, a to ani po pouZiti. Nesmérujte ji k plameni & rozzhavenému télesu.
Nevystavujte teplotam nad 50°C ani dliouhodobému sluneénimu pUsobeni. Tato rachejtle s konfetami je uréena vyhradné k venkovnimu pouZiti. Osobam miladsim 14 let je pouZiti bez dospélého dozoru zakazano. Uchovejte tyto informace pro pozdéjéi potrebu. Zplsob
pouziti: 1. Racheitli s konfetami umistéte do svislé polohy v pravém Uhlu. 2. Pouziti by mélo vZdy probihat nad Grovni hlavy. 3. Spodni ¢asti otoéte pravou rukou ve sméru Sipky. Pozor: pii zatoceni spodni ¢asti rachejtle se ozve silna rana. NL - WAARSCHUWING! Het is
uitdrukkelijk verboden om deze cracker op het lichaam of het gezicht van personen te richten. Er geen gaten in maken of in het vuur gooien, zelfs niet na gebruik. Niet op een viam of gloeiend voorwerp richten. Niet aan een temperatuur van meer dan 50 °C of
langdurig aan de zon blootstellen. De confetticanon is uitsluitend geschikt voor gebruik buitenshuis. Het gebruik ervan is verboden voor kinderen tot 14 jaar, tenzij dit onder toezicht van een volwassene gebeurt. Dit etiket bewaren voor raadpleging in de toekomst.
Gebruiksaanwijzing: 1. De confetticanon moet in verticale positie, in een hoek van 90°, worden gericht. 2. Hij moet altijd boven het hoofd worden gebruikt. 3. De onderkant moet met de rechterhand in de richting van de pijl worden gedraaid. Let op: als de onderkant
van de cracker wordt gedraaid, wordt een hard geluid voortgebracht. SV - VARNING! Det ar strangt forbjudet att sikta med smallaren mot kroppen eller ansiktet. Férbjudet att perforera eller slanga i eld, aven efter anvandning. Rikta inte mot éppna flammaor eller glbdande
material. Utsétt inte for temperaturer som overstiger 50° C och utsétt inte for langvarigt solljus. Denna konfettikanon &r endast avsedd fér anvandning utomhus. Anvandning ar férbjuden fér personer under 14 ar utan uppsikt av en vuxen. Spara denna etikett for
framtida anvandning. Bruksanvisning: 1. Man bdér placera konfettikanonen i uppratt position med en vinkel pa 90°. 2. Anvandningen bor alltid ske under uppsikt av en vuxen. 3. Vrid den nedre delen i den rikining som pilen anger med hdger hand. Observera: ndr man
vrider pa “smallarens” nedre del, hérs ett kraftigt ljud. NO - ADVARSEL! Det er strengt forbudt a sikte kinaputten mot kroppen eller ansikiet. Forbudt & perforere eller kaste i ild, selv etter bruk. Ma ikke rettes mot apne flammer eller gledende materialer. Ma ikke utseties
for temperaturer over 50 ° C og heller ikke for langvarig sollys. Denne konfetti-kanonen er kun til utenders bruk. Ma ikke brukes av barn under 14 ar uten tilsyn av en voksen. Spar pa denne etikken for fremtidig referanse. Bruksanvisning: 1. Du ber plassere
konfetti-kanonen i oppreist stilling | en vinkel pa 90°. 2. Bruken bar alltid gjeres under oppsyn av en voksen. 3. Vi nedre del i retningen som er angitt med pilen med hayre hand. Observer: nar man vrir pa «smellerens» nedre del, heres en kraftig lyd. DA - BEMAERK!
Det er absolut forbudt at benytte disse konfettikanoner mod kroppen eller ansigtet pa personer. Ma ikke perforeres eller kastes i ild, heller ikke efter brugen. Ma ikke vendes mod flamme eller lysstofrer. Ma ikke udseettes for temperaturer over 50° C eller eksponeres
for langvarig sollys. Denne konfettikanon ma udelukkende anvendes udenders. Den ma ikke benyttes af berm under 14 ar uden opsyn af en voksen. Gem denne etiket for senere reference. Anvendelse: 1. Konfettikanonen opstilles vertikalt, i en vinkel pa 90° . 2. Den
skal altid anvendes i en hejde over hovedhegjde. 3. Drej den indvendige del i pilens retning med hajre hand. Bemaerk: ved drejning af basen heres pa konfettikanonen hares en kraftig lyd. Fl - VARDITUS! Konfettiputkilla tahtdaminen toisen kehoa tai kasvoja kohti on
ehdottomasti kielletty. Niitd ei saa lavistaa eika heittdi tuleen, ei edes kayton jalkeen. Niita ei saa suunnata liekkia tai hehkuvaa esinettd pain. Niitd ei saa altistaa yli 50 °C lampédtilalle eika laittaa esille aurinkoon pitkaksi aikaa. Tama konfettiputki on tarkoitettu ainoastaan
ulkokayttdon. Kayttd on kielletty alle 14- vuotiailta ilman aikuisen valvontaa. Sailyta tAma etiketti todisteena. Kayttttapa: 1. Konfettiputkilla pitd4 tdhdata pystysuorassa asennossa, 90%asteen kulmassa. 2. Sita tulee kiyttas aina tAhdaten paata ylemmaksi. 3. Kainna
alapuolelta oikealla k&delld siihen suuntaan mihin nuoli osoittaa. Huomio: konfettiputkin jalustaa vaannettdessa kuuluu voimakas dani. SL = 0POZORILO! Strogo prepovedano je uporabljati pokalice, usmerjene proti obrazu ali telesu ljudi. Tudi po uporabi izdelka ne
preluknjati ali vreci v ogenj. Ne usmeriti izdelka v plamen ali zarece telo. Ne izpostavljati temperaturi nad 50 ° C ali dolgotrajnemu ucéinku sonca. Ta top za konfete je namenjen izkljuéno uporabi v zunanjosti. Brez nadzora odrasle osebe je uporaba prepovedana milajsim
od 14 let. Shranite to etiketo za kasnejSe preverjanje. Navodila za uporabo: 1. Top za konfete mora biti postavijen navpiéno, pod kotom 90 stopinj. 2. Vedno uporabljati na vidini nad visino glave. 3. Zavrtite spodnji del z desno roko v smeri, ki jo nakazuje puscéica.
Pozor: ko se zasuce dno pokalice, se bo slisal glasen zvok. EL - MIPOZOXH! AnayopeleTal auotned n xpron autol Tou eKTeEeuTnpa onuadelovTac To owua n To npoowno aAwy avBpwnwy. Na unv TpunnBel ) TonoBetnBel oe pwnd, akdun Kal JETA T xpnan
Tou. Na pnv onuabdetel kappd ¢rhdya r Aapmmpa. Na pnv exTiBeTal o Bepuokpacia avw Twy 50° C, olte va ekTiBETOI MaparteTapéva atov NAo. AuToc 0 eKToEeuTNPAaC KOVOETI Eival anokhelonika yia eEWTEPIKT Xpron. ArayopeleTal n Xpnon Tou anod nadia
KaTwW Twv 14 eTWv Ywpic v ennrpnon evoc evnukou. Na Kpatdre auTr| v ETIKETA YA LETAYEVECSTEPOUC eAeyyoucg. Tpomoc Xpronc: 1. MNpénel va onuadeleTe pe Tov ekTofeutrpa navia ge katakdpudn BEorn, os ywvia 90 popuv 2. H xprion Tou MpeneL va
yiveTal mavra mo Pnida and 1o kedpdh ogac. 3. lNupiote To KaTw peEpoc omnv KatelBuvon Tou &elyvel To Behoc pe 1o &gkl oac xepl. Mpoooyn: otav yuploete tn Baon Tne “kpotidbag” Ba akouotel eévac duvartdc BopuBoc. RU - BHHMAHKME! Kateropwyeckw
3anpeLlaeTcs OTKPLIBATE NAKeT Mo HanpasBaeHuo K cebe unu K gpyrum niogsam. He nepoprpoBaTte U HE CXHMIATE B OrHE OaXKe Nnocne nenonk3aoeaHus. He HanpaensaTe K OrHIO WK K ropsaweMy npeameTy. He nogeeprate Temneparype eeiwe 50°C 1 He
OCTaBMATE ONUTENEHOE BPEMS HA COMHUE. 3TOT NakeT KOHGEeTTU npeaHasHa4YeH TOMBKO ON8 MCNONB30BaHWA Mog OTKPbITEIM Hebom. 3anpeluaeTca ero MCnonk3oeaHue OeTemu oo 14 net Bea Hanaopa B3pochbix. CoxpaHuTe aTy 3THMKETKY and

nansHewuwero nenonk3oeaHma. Cnocob ynotpebnerus: 1. [na OTKPbLITUA HANPaBNAaTe NakeT KoHMeTTn BBepx, nog yrnom B 90°C. 2. OTKpbIBaTb NakeT TOMbKO HA BbLICOTE, NPEBbLILLAKLLIEM BLICOTY rofoBbl. 3. NMOBEPHYTE HYXKHIOK YacTk NPaBOW PYKON

Mo HanpaesneHuio cTpenkn. BHumaHwme: MNpr BpaleHM OCHOBLI «Kpekepar Bbl yCrbllLMTE CUABHBIA LLYM.

IT- Cartone posteriore: PAP 22, Cartone. Carta: PAP21, Carta.Contenitore: ALU 41, Alluminio.
Superiore: PVC 3, Plastica.Raccolta differenziata-\Verifica le disposizioni del tuo Comune.
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